
2026 Spring Hill College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-3   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (56), Opp (34)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Pierce (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-45), Pierce (12-17), Ahrens (7-11),
Turk (6-7), Pitts (5-5), Curry (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Villar, Meadow .458 7-7 24 4 11 3 0 0 5 14 .583 3 0 1 0 .519 0 0 1-2 8 17 0 1.000
22 Pierce, Destiny .455 7-7 22 7 10 2 0 0 5 12 .545 5 0 5 0 .556 0 0 0-0 18 6 1 .960
8 Gordon, Jesslyn .440 7-7 25 8 11 2 0 0 2 13 .520 3 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 38 1 0 1.000
12 Glowacki, Amanda .400 7-5 20 1 8 1 0 0 3 9 .450 1 0 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Fontenot, Meredith .375 7-7 24 7 9 2 0 2 8 17 .708 3 0 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 9 8 1 .944
4 Christ , Abigail .350 7-7 20 5 7 2 0 0 2 9 .450 1 0 3 0 .381 0 1 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
14 Aube, Janci .348 7-7 23 4 8 1 0 0 5 9 .391 5 1 0 0 .483 0 0 1-1 15 1 1 .941
7 Carter, Oscha .333 7-7 21 3 7 0 0 0 2 7 .333 1 0 2 0 .364 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
40 Ahrens, Bethany .417 5-4 12 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .500 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 2 2 .667
18 Pitts, Molly .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .167 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
9 King, McKenzie .000 5-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 4 0 1.000
3 Curry, Natalee .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 O'Dell, Kelci .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 2 0 1.000
1 Coley-Drayton, Kayla .000 5-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .370 7-7 208 45 77 14 0 2 38 97 .466 23 2 20 0 .438 0 1 7-8 129 45 5 .972
Opponents .297 7-7 165 33 49 10 0 3 24 68 .412 21 3 19 0 .382 2 6 17-23 128 55 16 .920

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 O'Dell, Kelci 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Turk, Leighanna 3.94 1-0 4 1 1 1-0 0 10.2 10 6 6 7 2 3 0 0 .270 1 0 0 1 1
27 Curry, Emma 3.96 1-2 4 3 1 0-0 0 17.2 23 14 10 2 9 6 0 2 .311 1 0 0 0 4
40 Ahrens, Bethany 5.73 2-1 3 3 2 0-0 0 14.2 16 13 12 12 8 1 0 1 .296 2 3 0 1 1
Totals 4.56 4-3 12 7 4 1 0 43.0 49 33 28 21 19 10 0 3 .297 4 3 0 2 6
Opponents 6.56 3-4 17 7 1 0 0 42.2 77 45 40 23 20 14 0 2 .370 8 2 0 0 1



2026 Spring Hill College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Gordon, Jesslyn 39 38 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Villar, Meadow 25 8 17 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Christ , Abigail 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 King, McKenzie 11 7 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Carter, Oscha 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pitts, Molly 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
44 O'Dell, Kelci 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Curry, Emma 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
6 Turk, Leighanna 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
22 Pierce, Destiny 25 18 6 1 .960 1 12 5 .706 1 0
15 Fontenot, Meredith 18 9 8 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Aube, Janci 17 15 1 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Ahrens, Bethany 6 2 2 2 .667 0 7 4 .636 0 0
1 Coley-Drayton, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Glowacki, Amanda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Curry, Natalee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 179 129 45 5 .972 5 34 11 .756 1 0
Opponents 199 128 55 16 .920 4 14 2 .875 0 0


